Wire Wound Inductor - Ceramic Or Ferrite Base
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
AISC-1008(F)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
2.92 x 2.79 x 2.29m m
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000

Inductance Code
Inductance Tolerance
Min.
Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - - MHz  mA MHz
Symbol L - Q Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-1008-R0047 4.7 J, K, M 50 50/1500 0.11 1000 >6000
AISC-1008-R010 10 G, J, K, M 50 50/500 0.08 1000 4100
AISC-1008-R012 12 G, J, K, M 50 50/500 0.09 1000 3300
AISC-1008-R015 15 G, J, K, M 50 50/500 0.13 1000 2500
AISC-1008-R018 18 G, J, K, M 50 50/350 0.11 1000 2500
AISC-1008-R022 22 G, J, K, M 55 50/350 0.12 1000 2400
AISC-1008-R027 27 G, J, K, M 55 50/350 0.13 1000 1600
AISC-1008-R033 33 G, J, K, M 60 50/350 0.14 1000 1600
AISC-1008-R039 39 G, J, K, M 50 50/350 0.15 1000 1500
AISC-1008-R047 47 G, J, K, M 65 50/350 0.16 1000 1500
AISC-1008-R056 56 G, J, K, M 50 50/350 0.18 1000 1300
AISC-1008-R068 68 G, J, K, M 65 50/350 0.21 1000 1200
AISC-1008-R082 82 G, J, K, M 60 50/350 0.22 1000 800
AISC-1008-R10 100 G, J, K, M 60 25/350 0.56 650 1000
AISC-1008-R12 120 G, J, K, M 60 25/350 0.63 650 950
AISC-1008-R15 150 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 0.62 580 800
AISC-1008-R18 180 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 0.7 620 750
AISC-1008-R22 220 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 0.8 500 630
AISC-1008-R27 270 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 0.91 500 600
AISC-1008-R33 330 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 1.05 450 530
AISC-1008-R39 390 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 1.12 470 480
AISC-1008-R47 470 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 1.19 470 450
AISC-1008-R56 560 G, J, K, M 50 25/100 1.33 400 390
AISC-1008-R62 620 G, J, K, M 45 25/100 1.4 300 375
AISC-1008-R68 680 G, J, K, M 45 25/100 1.47 400 360
AISC-1008-R75 750 G, J, K, M 45 25/100 1.54 360 360
AISC-1008-R82 820 G, J, K, M 45 25/100 1.61 400 330
AISC-1008-R91 910 G, J, K, M 35 25/50 1.68 380 295
AISC-1008-1R0 1,000 G, J, K, M 35 25/50 1.8 370 270
AISC-1008-1R2 1,200 G, J, K, M 35 7.9/50 2 310 200
AISC-1008-1R5 1,500 G, J, K, M 28 7.9/50 2.3 330 150
AISC-1008-1R8 1,800 G, J, K, M 28 7.9/50 2.6 300 120
AISC-1008-2R2 2,200 G, J, K, M 28 7.9/50 2.8 280 100
AISC-1008-2R7 2,700 G, J, K, M 22 7.9/25 3.2 290 90
AISC-1008-3R3 3,300 G, J, K, M 22 7.9/25 3.4 290 70
AISC-1008-3R9 3,900 G, J, K, M 17 7.9/25 3.6 260 60
AISC-1008-4R7 4,700 G, J, K, M 20 7.9/25 4 260 50
AISC-1008-5R6 5,600 G, J, K, M 20 7.9/25 5.7 240 40
AISC-1008-6R8 6,800 G, J, K, M 20 7.9/25 7.7 200 40
AISC-1008-8R2 8,200 G, J, K, M 20 7.9/25 10.7 150 30
Pb RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
Downloaded from Datasheet.su
Wire Wound Inductor - Ceramic Or Ferrite Base
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Inductance Tolerance
Min.
Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - - MHz  mA MHz
Symbol L - Q Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-1008F-R33 330 J, K, M 50 25/100 0.17 700 600
AISC-1008F-1R0 1,000 J, K, M 20 7.9/50 0.80 600 250
AISC-1008F-1R2 1,200 J, K, M 37 7.9/50 0.80 650 250
AISC-1008F-1R5 1,500 J, K, M 35 7.9/50 0.76 630 190
AISC-1008F-1R8 1,800 J, K, M 33 7.9/50 0.84 600 170
AISC-1008F-2R2 2,200 J, K, M 30 7.9/50 1.15 520 150
AISC-1008F-2R7 2,700 J, K, M 25 7.9/50 1.30 490 120
AISC-1008F-3R3 3,300 J, K, M 23 7.9/50 1.70 450 100
AISC-1008F-3R9 3,900 J, K, M 26 7.9/25 2.00 420 100
AISC-1008F-4R7 4,700 J, K, M 31 7.9/7.9 1.68 400 60
AISC-1008F-5R6 5,600 J, K, M 23 7.9/7.9 2.65 380 80
AISC-1008F-6R8 6,800 J, K, M 20 7.9/7.9 3.00 360 60
AISC-1008F-8R2 8,200 J, K, M 20 7.9/7.9 3.30 330 40
AISC-1008F-100 10,000 J, K, M 15 7.9/7.9 2.95 300 40
Test Conditions and Equipemt
a. Ambient Temperature: 20± 15
o
C